CH \$140.00 093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM437154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caisse de dépôt et placement du Québec		07/28/2017	Financial Institution: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sport Maska Inc.	
Street Address:	3400 Raymond Lasnier	
City:	St Laurent, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4R 3L3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0934407	TACKS
Registration Number:	1552007	AIR-KNIT
Registration Number:	2029440	
Registration Number:	2139912	HEATON
Registration Number:	2053172	SUPRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUL-386
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0847

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement CDPQ executed#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement CDPQ executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0848

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of July 28, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by Caisse de dépôt et placement du Québec, in its capacity as agent for the lenders (the "Lenders") referred to in the First Priority Security Agreement (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "First Priority Grantee") on behalf of itself and the Lenders, for the benefit of Sport Maska Inc. and the other grantors identified in the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 19, 1998 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by and among SLM International, Inc., Sport Maska Inc., the other Grantors, First Priority Grantee, and Second Priority Grantee, Grantors granted to First Priority Grantee a continuing security interest in and lien on certain collateral including the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on February 26, 1999, at Reel 1855 and Frame 0281; and

WHEREAS, the First Priority Secured Obligations have been satisfied in full;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the First Priority Grantee hereby terminates, cancels, repledges, reassigns, and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Priority Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CAISSE DE DÉPÔT ET PLACEMENT DU QUÉBEC

as Agent for the Lenders

By:____ Name: Title

bames B. McMullan

Senior Vice President

Name: Title

Jonathan Duguay-Arbesfeld

Director, Investments

64078363 T

Schedule I

Trademarks

Appl. No.	Registration No.	Trade-mark	Owner
72379341	0934407	TACKS	Sport Maska Inc.
73644425	1552007	AIR-KNIT	Sport Maska Inc.
74467943	2029440		Sport Maska Inc.
74579461	2139912	ACQUOIL HEATON	Sport Maska Inc.
74595663	2053172	SUPRA	Sport Maska Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 07/31/2017